Date: 07/28/2025

In-State Facility Capacity and Population

Male Residents

Correctional Facility

Bolduc Correctional Facility

Downeast Correctional Facility

Maine Correctional Center

Maine State Prison

Mountain View Correctional Facility

Total:

Contracted Capacity in County Jails
Maine Coast Regional Reentry

Total:

Total Males (GP+SM) (excluding SCCP)
Total Males (excluding SCCP)

Female Residents

Correctional Facility
Maine Correctional Center
SMRC

Total:

Total Females (GP+SM) (excluding SCCP)
Total Females (excluding SCCP)

Total In-State Capacity and Population

Out-of-State Population
Interstate Active Detainer
Interstate Compact
Total Out-of-State Population:

32
22
54

Capacity
GP SM
221 0
48 0
566 16
993 71
404 3
2232 90
25 0
25 0
2257 90
2347
Capacity
GP SM
141 8
97 0
238 8
238 8
246
Capacity
2593

GP SM
212 0
47 0
302 0
837 43
326 0
1724 43
3 0
3 0
1727 43

1770

GP SM

102 0
89 0

191 0

191 0

191
Population
1961

Available Beds

GP

264
156

78
508

22
22

530

SM

16
28

47

47

Available Beds

GP

39
8
47

47

SM

Available Beds

Supervised Community Confinement
Male SCCP Clients
Female SCCP Clients
Total SCCP Population:

Total MDOC In-State and Out-of-State Population

37
16
53

2068




